

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: RES 22-101 Name: Children and Youth Grant Agreement - CHFFA

HMHWGP

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/10/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/24/2022 Final action: 5/24/2022

Title:a. Ratify the submission of a grant application by the Monterey County Health Department to the

Investment in Mental Health Wellness Grant Program for Children and Youth ("Children and Youth Program") of the California Health Facilities Financing Authority ("CHFFA") in the amount of

\$1,851,546.21, for funding to develop a Crisis Stabilization and Crisis Residential Treatment program;

and

b. Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute the Grant Agreement Number CY MONT-02, accepting a CHFFA Children and Youth Program award for a total grant amount of \$1,851,546.21 to develop a Crisis Stabilization and Crisis Residential Treatment program

for the grant period retroactive to February 24, 2022 through June 30, 2024; and

c. Approve the delegation of authority to the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to act on the County's behalf to carry out and consummate all transactions contemplated during the grant

period.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Agreement, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 34, 5. Completed

Resolution Item No. 34

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	adopted	Pass